FORM PTO-1618A	,
Expires 06/30/99	
OMB 0651-0027	

09-10-2001



101836890

	A Property of the Control of the Con	
 W. Pa	S. Department of Commerce start and Trademark Office	
ECEIN	TRADEMARK	
SEP -4 2	001	

TRADEMARKS ONLY Attorney Docket No. DEN358US01			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	The growing was properly stated and analysis of the growing stated and the growing stated a	
X New	X Assignment	License	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement	Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date	
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger	Month Day Year	
Corrective Document	Change of Name		
Reel # Frame #	Other		
Conveying Party	Mark If additional names of convey	Executivit Date	
Name CM Gesellschaft fur Funk	tions-Additive mbH	Month Day Year 05/02/2001	
Formerly			
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X	Corporation Association	
Other			
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	tion Germany		
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiv	ing parties attached	
Name CHEMSON Polymer-Additi	ve AG		
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (Nine 1) Industriestrasse 19			
Address (line z)	77177700		
Address (time t) Arnoldstein	Austria	9601	
City State/Country Zip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is			
X Corporation Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic			
Other	4.54	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	Nion Austria		
09/07/2001 TDIAZ1 00000067 1471837 FOR	OFFICE USE ONLY		
01 FC:481 40.00 0			
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average	approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be	recorded, including time for reviewing the document and	

gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 29231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Attains, Office of Internation Collection Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (9651-9627), Washington, D.C. 29503. See ONB Information Collection Budget Package 9651-9627, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002363 FRAME: 0540

FORM I	TO-1618B
Explas ross	

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OM/B 0651-0027			INVIDENTIVI
	epresentative Name and Addre	Enter for the first Rec	eiving Party only.
Name	Thomas S. Baker, Jr.		
Address (line 1)	1371 West 3rd Avenue		
Address (line 2)	Columbus, Ohio 43212		
Address (line 1)	Telephone: 614/488-2202	2	
	Facsimile: 614/488-2232		
Correspond	dent Name and Address <sub>Area Co</sub>	de and Telephone Number 614	/488-2202
Name	Thomas S. Baker, Jr.		
Address (line 1)	1371 West 3rd Avenue		
Address (line 2)	Columbus, Ohio 43212		
Address (time 1)	Facsimile: 614/488-223	2	
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of including any attachments.	the attached conveyance doc	ument # 5
Trademark	Application Number(s) or Regi	stration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
	e Trademark Application Number or the Regist		
	demark Application Number(s)		ation Number(s)
114	deliar Application fulliber(s)	<del>,</del>	
L		1471837	
		_	
Number of	Properties Enter the total numb	er of properties involved.	# 1 .
Fee Amou	nt Fee Amount for Prop	erties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Method	of Payment: Enclosed	X Deposit Account	
	Account	Z. Coponicionamic	
(Enter for	payment by deposit account or if additional fe		# 02-0413
	Deposit /	Account Number:	F 02 0113
	Authoriz	ation to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement	and Signature		
То	the best of my knowledge and belief, the	foregoing information is true an	d correct and any
atta	sched copy is a true copy of the original	document. Charges to deposit a	count are authorized, as
ind	licated herein.	/// 1/6//	1
mb	C Paker Ir	MANNIA SON	31 August 2001
	S. Baker, Jr. e of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed
i acm i L	o or a ordore organing	/	

Attorney Docket No. DEN358US01

Trademark:

**CHEMSON** 

Registrant:

CHEMSON Polymer-Additive AG

Registration No.: 4471,837

Registered:

9.401

### APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Thomas S. Baker, Jr., Attorney at Law, Registration Number 25,662, whose postal address is 1371 West 3<sup>rd</sup> Avenue, Columbus, Ohio 43212, U.S.A., Phone: 614/488-2202; Fax: 614/488-2232, is hereby designated Registrant's domestic representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served and to receive Certificates of Registration, Proof of Use, Incontestability, and Renewal.

Respectfully submitted,

Caen

Date: 01.09.2001

By:

Title:

(M)

Yarketing Ma



# ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS AND REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

Whereas, CM Gesellschaft für Funktions-Additive mbH, formerly named: WHEREAS, Chemson Gesellschaft für Polymer -Additive m.b.H a corporation/individual, organized and existing under the laws of Germany (hereinafter called "Assignor") and having a principal place of business at Trakehner Strasse 3, 60487 Frankfurt am Main, Germany, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the United States Trademarks, Trademark Registrations and Trademark Applications set forth in Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof: and

WHEREAS, CHEMSON Polymer-Additive AG, a corporation/individual organized and existing under the laws of Austria (hereinafter called "Assignee") having a principal place of business at Industriestrasse 19, 9601 Arnoldstein, Austria is desirous of acquiring all rights Assignor has or may have in said Trademarks and the Applications or Registrations thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of \$ 30.00 and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer and set over unto Assignee all rights, titles and interest in and to the Trademarks and registrations and/or applications listed in Schedule A together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and the listed registrations and/or applications, including without limiting the generality of the foregoing, the right of priority to file corresponding applications in any and all countries; the trademarks to be held by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and Assignees as fully and entirely as they would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had such Assignment not been made.

Assignor hereby authorized and requests that duly authorized officials of the United States Patent and Trademark Office take such action as may be required to give effect to the sale, assignment and transfer made herein, including the issuance of any United States Trademark Registrations on Schedule A to Assignee, its successors and Assigns; and Assignor further agrees to do all things necessary to effectuate such sale, assignment and transfer in respect to each such trademark

ASSIGNOR Additive mbH  By: Clemens Rollmann R. Hans-PetuRosenberge  Title: Managing Director   Procurator
Arnold stein, am 9. Mai 2001 ASSIGNEE CHEMSON Polymer-Addidive AG By: Title: Jufrul L. Mul Albrech L. Seyfried Stepan Wilbert
****

COL	INTRY C	)F	-		
On	this	day		of	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Befo	re me	appeared			the
pers	on who s	signed this instrument	W	ho	acknowledged that he/she signed it as
a fre	e act or	his/her own behalf (	or	on	behalf of the identified corporation or
othe	r juristic (	entity with authority to	do	sc	o).

## **SCHEDULE**

distration number Trademark Registration date
Trademark Registration date
Trademark Registration date

)

#### **ROLL NUMBER 413 YEAR 2001**

I herewith certify as Notary Public the foregoing signatures of Clemens Rollmann, member of the managing board, and

**Dr. Hans-Peter Rosenberger**, authorized officer, business address of both Trakehner Straße 3, 60487 Frankfurt am Main, who set their hands to this document on behalf of **CM Gesellschaft für Funktions-Additive mbH**.

Mr. Rollmann and Dr. Rosenberger are personally known to me.

The Notary asked the Appearer whether she had acted in the matter which is the subject of this instrument, except in a notarial capacity. The Appearer replied in the negative.

I further certify having inspected today the Trade Register of the Lower Court (Amtsgericht) Frankfurt am Main – Registrations No. HRB 26042:

- a) that Mr. Rollmann and Dr. Rosenberger are authorized to act jointly as legal representatives of CM Gesellschaft für Funktions-Additive mbH
- b) By resolution of the Shareholders, dated July 26th, 2000, the Company "Chemson Gesellschaft für Polymer-Additive mbH" in Frankfurt am Main, has changed its company name into "CM Gesellschaft für Funktions-Additive mbH". The change is registered in the Trade Register of the Lower Court (Amtsgericht) Frankfurt am Main HRB 26042 the 05th of September 2000.

Frankfurt am Main, March 26, 2001

Notary Public Ursula von Koch



))

#### BRZ: 1517/2001

Die Zeichnung der CHEMSON Polymer-Additive AG mit dem Sitz in Arnoldstein durch Herrn Diplomingenieur Albrecht SEYFRIED, geboren am 7. 1. 1945 (siebenten Jänner eintausendneunhundertfünfundvierzig), Vorstandsdirektor, Getreideweg 23, 9500 Villach, als Vorstandsmitglied und durch Herrn Stephan HILBERT, geboren am 19. 10. 1952 (neunzehnten Oktober eintausendneunhundertzweiundfünfzig), Vorstandsdirektor, Am Weinberg 13 a, D-61118 Bad Vilbel, als Vorstandsmitglied, ist echt. ------Herr Diplomingenieur Albrecht SEYFRIED als Vorstandsmitglied und Herr Stephan HILBERT als Vorstandsmitglied sind berechtigt, die CHEMSON Polymer-Additive AG gemeinschaftlich zu vertreten, wovon ich mich durch Einsichtnahme in das Firmenbuch des Landes- als Handelsgerichtes Klagenfurt zu Firmenbuch-Nummer 191685 s heute überzeugt habe. --I hereby confirm that the signature of the company CHEMSON Polymer-Additive AG by Diplomingenieur Albrecht SEYFRIED, geboren am 7. 1. 1945 (siebenten Jänner eintausendneunhundertfünfundvierzig), Vorstandsdirektor, Getreideweg 23, 9500 Villach, as legal representativ and by Stephan HILBERT, geboren am 19. 10. 1952 (neunzehnten Oktober eintausendneunhundertzweiundfünfzig), Vorstandsdirektor, Am Weinberg 13 a, D-61118 Bad Vilbel, as legal representativ, thereof is authentic. ----I further certify having inspected today the Trade Register of the Lower Court (Handelsgericht) Klagenfurt - Registrations No. FN 191685 s - that Mr. Dipl.Ing. Seyfried and Mr. Hilbert are authorized to act jointly as legal representatives of CHEMSON Polymer-Additive AG. -----Villach, the 9.5.2001 (neunten Mai zweitausendeins). ------



Cubotifut Lis Strenkticher Noters PETER ZDESAR in Villach

# CERTIFICATE OF MAILING UNDER 37 C.F.R. 1.8(a) Attorney Docket No. DEN358US01

Trademark:	CHEMSON
Registration No.:	1471837
Registration Date:	January 12, 1988
Thomas S. Baker, J	r.
(Name of Party Filing Paper	r)
A LETTER, A RECORD (Identify the type of paper)	ATION FORM TRADEMARKS ONLY IN DUPLICATE,
AN ASSIGNMENT DOCU	MENT, AN APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC
REPRESENTATIVE DOC	UMENT, A CHECK IN THE AMOUNT OF \$40.00,
A CERTIFICATE OF M	AILING AND A RETURN RECEIPT POSTCARD.
	t the above-identified correspondence, which is attached is nited States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope
COMMISSIONER ( BOX ASSIGNMEN	OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS
	C. 20231 on 31 August 2001
Thomas S. Bak	er, Jr.
(Print or type name of	f person signing Certificate)
Imar.	Miles
(Signature of person	signing Certificate)
31 August 20	001
(Date of Signature)	

RECORDED: 09/04/2001